Illinois law.
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Section 261.630  Grant Termination by the Agency

The Agency, by written notice to the grant recipient, may terminate the grant in whole or in part.  Cause for termination shall include, but is not limited to, an Agency determination that the grant recipient has failed to make sufficient progress in performing the project scope of work, or failure by the grant recipient to comply with any provision of the grant agreement or this Part.  Upon grant termination, the grant recipient shall refund any unexpended grant funds to the State, except for such portion as may be required to pay the allowable costs under an enforceable sub-agreement prior to the effective date of the termination.  Within 30 days after grant termination, the grant recipient must provide to the Agency written proof of allowable costs incurred prior to the effective date of the termination.
